 O p t O - e l e c t r O n i c  p r O t e c t i v e  d e v i c e S  |  S i c K 8015526/2016-01-14
Subject to change without notice
3 0
detec4 core SAFETY LIGHT CURTAINS
Product description
The deTec4 Core safety light curtain is
impressive with a new innovative system
of brackets, no blind zones, and the

3 3
SAFETY LIGHT CURTAINS detec4 core
Ordering information
Items supplied deTec4 Core:
• Safety light curtain consisting of a sender and a receiver
• 4 QuickFix brackets
• Test rod with diameter corresponding to the resolution of the safety light curtain
• Operating instructions on CD-ROM
• Adhesive label with information on the daily check
• Resolution: 14 mm
• Minimum scanning range: 0 m ... 7 m
• Typical scanning range: 0 m ... 8 m
Protective field height Sender receiver
type part no. type part no.
300 mm C4C-SA03010A10000 1211450 C4C-EA03010A10000 1211463
450 mm C4C-SA04510A10000 1211469 C4C-EA04510A10000 1211470
600 mm C4C-SA06010A10000 1211471 C4C-EA06010A10000 1211472
750 mm C4C-SA07510A10000 1211473 C4C-EA07510A10000 1211474
900 mm C4C-SA09010A10000 1211475 C4C-EA09010A10000 1211515
1,050 mm C4C-SA10510A10000 1211476 C4C-EA10510A10000 1211477
1,200 mm C4C-SA12010A10000 1211478 C4C-EA12010A10000 1211479
1,350 mm C4C-SA13510A10000 1211480 C4C-EA13510A10000 1211481
1,500 mm C4C-SA15010A10000 1211482 C4C-EA15010A10000 1211483
1,650 mm C4C-SA16510A10000 1211484 C4C-EA16510A10000 1211485
1,800 mm C4C-SA18010A10000 1211486 C4C-EA18010A10000 1211487
1,950 mm C4C-SA19510A10000 1211488 C4C-EA19510A10000 1211489
2,100 mm C4C-SA21010A10000 1211490 C4C-EA21010A10000 1211491
• Resolution: 30 mm
• Minimum scanning range: 0 m ... 10 m
• Typical scanning range: 0 m ... 12 m
Protective field height Sender receiver
type part no. type part no.
300 mm C4C-SA03030A10000 1211462 C4C-EA03030A10000 1211464
450 mm C4C-SA04530A10000 1211492 C4C-EA04530A10000 1211493
600 mm C4C-SA06030A10000 1211494 C4C-EA06030A10000 1211495
750 mm C4C-SA07530A10000 1211496 C4C-EA07530A10000 1211497
900 mm C4C-SA09030A10000 1211498 C4C-EA09030A10000 1211516
1,050 mm C4C-SA10530A10000 1211499 C4C-EA10530A10000 1211500
1,200 mm C4C-SA12030A10000 1211501 C4C-EA12030A10000 1211502
1,350 mm C4C-SA13530A10000 1211503 C4C-EA13530A10000 1211504
1,500 mm C4C-SA15030A10000 1211505 C4C-EA15030A10000 1211506
1,650 mm C4C-SA16530A10000 1211507 C4C-EA16530A10000 1211508
1,800 mm C4C-SA18030A10000 1211509 C4C-EA18030A10000 1211510
1,950 mm C4C-SA19530A10000 1211511 C4C-EA19530A10000 1211512
2,100 mm C4C-SA21030A10000 1211513 C4C-EA21030A10000 1211514
A
B
C
D